

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Community Development - CDBG/Home

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: January 21, 2020

Re: Accepting a donation from Central Bank of Boone County for the 2020 Affordable

Housing Summit.

Executive Summary

This ordinance would accept a donation of \$500.00 from Central Bank of Boone County and appropriate those funds to pay for costs associated with the 2020 Affordable Housing Summit.

Discussion

The City and its partners are hosting an Affordable Housing Summit, which is free and open to local developers, realtors, business leaders and the public. The purpose of the event will be to provide a forum to educate stakeholders on barriers to creating affordable housing and identifying additional strategies to further affordable housing in Columbia. The event will be held on Thursday, February 27, and will provide a forum to assist in identifying additional policy and funding goals to further affordable housing in Columbia.

This Council action would accept the donation of five hundred dollars (\$500.00) from Central Bank of Boone County and appropriate the funds to the Housing Programs Division for use in hosting the seminar.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Donation will be used to offset costs associated with the 2020 Affordable Housing Summit.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Economy, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Not applicable,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
---------------------	--

Date	Action
10/7/2019	Council Approval of 2020-2024 Consolidated Plan and stated goal for holding a spring 2020 educational event.

Suggested Council Action

Pass the ordinance accepting the donation and appropriating funds for the seminar.